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C0PlesmadQ ^

4/21/70
Mr. McDonough

AIRTEL

(44-1987)TO:

4/14/70Reurairtel

MAILED 22

1211970
COMM-FBI

^Q by
Soyars ----- 

Tele. Room 
iHolmes ----- 
pan dy ------

Tolson _ 
DeLoach 
Walters _ 
Mohr ___  
Bishop _ 
Casper _ 
Callahan 
Conrad _ 
Felt ___  
Gale ___ 
Rosen — 
Sullivan

EJM:js 
(4)

SAC. MEMPHIS

FROM; DIRECTOR

SAC, Memphis should prepare an appropriate 
affidavit refuting the statement set forth in Jerry Ray’s 
affidavit pertaining to the FBI and furnish the original 
to the Criminal Court of Shelby County, Tennessee, and 
furnish copies to the Bureau for dissemination to the 
Civil Rights Division.

MATT. ROOM I V I TELETYPE UNIt[
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uFD-3^(Rev, 5-22-6^)

Transmit the following in

F B I 

Date: 4/28/70

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)
Vin AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT :<^URKIN

Re your airtel 4/21/70

Enclosed are 2 copies of an affidavit prepared and 
signed by the SAC, Memphis, refuting the allegations set forth 
in JERRY RAY'S affidavit. The original will be furnished to the 
Clerk of the Criminal Court of Shelby County, Tennessee, on 
5/8/70, UACB

❖

S APR 301970 ?

^- Bureau (Enc. 1

1 r-? Memphis 
JCH:jap 
(3)

Approved • _ __
59 MAY T^

Sent M Per
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Memphis, Tennessee 

April 28, 1970

I, ROBERT G. JENSEN, Special Agent in Charge of 

the Memphis Office of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, 

being duly sworn, do hereby make the following free and 

voluntary statement to CLIFTON 0. HALTER, Assistant Special 

Agent in Charge of the Memphis Office of the Federal Bureau 

of Investigation, regarding allegations made by JERRY RAY 

in an affidavit filed April 13, 1970, in the Criminal Court 

of Shelby County, Tennessee, which affidavit is part of a 

Petition For Post Conviction Relief filed April 13, 1970, 

styled, "JAMES EARL RAY, Petitioner, vs. State of Tennessee 

and LEWIS TOLLETT, Warden of State Penitentiary at Petros, 

Tennessee, Defendants.*4

JERRY RAY has alleged in his affidavit that during 

the period that PERCY FOREMAN was the attorney representing 

the Petitioner JAMES EARL RAY that “the Prosecution and/or 

the F.B.I. was bribing witnesses, specifically a man by the 

name of STEVENS who the prosecution was bribing by offering 

him a large sum of money as a reward•“

As the Special Agent in Charge of the Memphis 

Office during the period of the investigation of the murder
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES G^^KRNMENT A
M Memorandum

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) date: 5/7/70

FROM : SAC, HOUSTON (44-1509) (« u J

subject: SECOND ANNIVERSARY OF THE DEATH OF
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., 4/4/70 
RM

On 4/4/70, a motion picture depicting MARTIN LUTHER 
KING, JR’s civil rights work and death was shown at three 
theaters in Houston, Texas. According to sources of the Houston 
PD, Intelligence Division, the movies were very well attended 
and no violent activities resulted.

UACB no further investigation is being conducted 
in this matter and no LHM is being submitted and this 
case is being closed in the Houston Office.

O^'- Bureau
1 - Houston
DCS/akh 
(3)

M ^EC-2G. '/ / , „ / _ 5 Y)

g MAY i i 797g

•Sssaessj __ tsasasaBBas

^ RACIAtfA. SECT,

. '
w Buyu.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

*^** HEhI
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5/18/70

AIRTEL 1 - Mr. McDonough

(44-38861)FROM:

MURKIN
REC- 77

ReMEairtel 5/8/70 and enclosures

Handle promptly

(6)

BAILED 8

.COMM-FBI

TELETYPE UNIt[

(Enclosure) 
(44-1987)

Memphis should advise appropriate state prosecutor 
of action being taken and then furnish original of affidavit to 
Criminal Court of Shelby County, Tennessee.

Tolson _ 
DeLoach 
Walters _ 
Mohr ___ 
Bishop _ 
Casper _ 
Callahan 
Conrad _ 
Felt ___  
Gale ___  
Rosen _  
Sullivan
Tavel __  
Soyars _

Director, FBI

SAC should prepare appropriate affidavit refuting 
the allegation pertaining to illegal search and seizure, and 
furnish original and copies to Memphis. Furnish three copies 
to Bureau* Atlanta return enclosure to Bureau.

ALL INFORMATION CONTAIN©
HEREIN f UNCLASSIFIED . . .

i z^ 5Ufc«> s^l***^
O^qM-ObSgH^ /

Enclosed for Atlanta is copy of enclosure to 
Memphis airtel, 5/8/70.

SACs, Atlanta
Memphis

G 3 MAY 2 21
Gandy ___________ _ WAIL RO
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F B I

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTELVia
(P riority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT: VWRKIN

107 14th Street N

# 11

IB MAY 13 1970

Sent
n Charge

in this 
through 
illegal

4/14/70 wherein 
for Post Conviction

Clerk’s

Re Memphis airtel to Bureau 
Memphis enclosed a copy of a Petition

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are 2 copies of 
an ’’Amended Petition for Post Conviction Relief” filed on 
behalf of JAMES EARL RAY in the Shelby County Criminal Court

Per ..„

The only allegation concerning the FBI contained 
petition is referred to on page 8 wherein RAY, 
his attorneys, alleges that the FBI conducted an 
search and seizure of RAY’s rented premises at

of this search and seizure were introduced in evidence at 
RAY’s trial on 3/10/69.

Office, Memphis, Tennessee, on 5/7/70

Relief filed on behalf of JAMES EARL RAY in Shelby County 
Criminal Court Clerk’s Office, Memphis, Tennessee.

, Atlanta, Georgia, and that the fruits

.- 2-Bureau (Encs. s/P^OSUR
v 2-Memphis H\f U-v ^^

RFB:wp ' 8
(4)

According to the 5/8/70 issue of the ’’Commercial 
Appeal ,” a daily Memphis, ^Tennessee, newspaper, FENSTERWALD, who

It is noted that, according to this petition, RAY’s 
attorneys of record as of 5/7/70 are J. B. STONER, RICHARD J. 
RYAN, and BERNARD FENSTERWALD, JR. It is to be noted that 
FENSTERWALD, JR., apparently replaces ROBERT W. HILL, JR., 
attorney, Chattanooga, Tennessee.

Date: 5/8/70

Approved: _________ ,/mi
Special Age

ML INFORMATION CONTA»
HHO , M- ASSIFO , •W^ w^ 

c^^^-OCsiS"
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April 5, 1968, Garner entered Room Number 2 to change the

bed linen and found an undated note from Galt, which he

destroyed, stating Galt had gone to Birmingham. The note

further stated Galt had left his television set and would try

to return for it in about one week. Galt left his key to

Room Number 2 with the note.

Garner advised that Galt’s rent expired April 7,

1968, and

ings that

the exact

Galt had not returned to claim any of his belong—

he left behind. Garner stated after April 7, 1968,

date unknown, he had his employees clean Room Number

2 in order to rerent it.

All items left by Galt were placed in the storage

room according to Garner.

With Garner’s consent and in Garner’s presence,

Agents searched the storage room, which was under Garner’

care, custody and control as landlord. Several items which

were located during this search were voluntarily turned over

to Agents, by Garner, for transportation to and examination

by the FBI Laboratory in Washington, D.C.

l^ ^
Frank V. Hitt
Special Agent in Charge
Atlanta Division, FBI

Sworn and subscribed before 
me this 22nd day of May, 
19 7 at Atlanta, Georgia

J

Assistant Special Agent in Charge 
Atlanta Division, FBI
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April 5, 1968, Garner entered Room Number 2 to change the 

bed linen and found an undated note from Galt, which he

destroyed, stating Galt had gone to Birmingham. The note

further stated Galt had left his television set and would try

to return for it in about one week. Galt left his key to

Room Number 2 with the note.

Garner advised that Galt’s rent expired April 7,

1968, and

ings that

the exact

Galt had not returned to claim any of his belong­

he left behind. Garner stated after April 7, 1968,

date unknown, he had his employees clean Room Number

2 in order to rerent it.

All items left by Galt were placed in the storage

room according to Garner.

With Garner’s consent and in Garner’s presence

Agents searched the storage room, which was under Garner’s

care, custody and control as landlord. Several items which

were located during this search were voluntarily turned over

to Agents, by Garner, for transportation to and examination

by the FBI Laboratory in Washington, D.C.

7V^Z I/* /^
Frank V. Hitt
Special Agent in Charge
Atlanta Division, FBI

Sworn and subscribed before 
me this 22nd day of May, 
197^7 at Atlanta, Georgia

Jack Keith 
Assistant Special 
Atlanta Division,

Agent in Charge 
FBI
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TO

'subject:

U. S

advises he still

forth in a

of this warrant

5010-108

letterhead memorandum from the Birmingham office under date of 
6/13/69

indicate
from the

wherein

brother
an unnamed
Codeto violate Section 241 Title 18

MURKIN
00 ME

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Bureau
2

(6)

S MarshalU
holds above-mentioned warrant

6/3/70date:

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

Memorandum
Director, FBI (44-38861)

SAC, Birmingham (44-1740) (P*)

Rerep SA HENRY A SNOW dated 4/17/68 at Birmingham
it is set forth that a complaint was filed against

subject
4/17/68

under the alias of ERIC STARVO GALT at Birmingham on
charging him with having conspired with

Birmingham, on 5/26/70

The existence of this warrant was set

Since news releases available to the Birmingham office
that subject RAY has exhausted possibilities of appeal
sentence he is now serving the Bureau may desire to

contact the Department with the idea of authorizing the dismissal

Memphis (44-1987)
2 - Birmingham
HAS:rte

59 JUN U1970

<*</*"$**'**

; 1970

Buy U .S.'Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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VERNMENT

Memorandum
TO

FROM

SUBJECT BURKIN

^ ^s®

This is to recommend letter dated June 2 1970

Tolson ___ 
DeLoach _ 
Walters___  
Mohr _____  
Bishop ___  
Casper ___  
Callahan _  
Conrad ___  
Felt______

"ffosen F
Sullivan __  
Tavel ____  
Soyars ___  
Tele. Room 
Holmes ___  
Gandy ____

Canada, not be

This is the case involving 
Martin Luther King, Jr.

A. Rosen

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA*GEN. REG. Ao. 27

' * UNITED STATES

from Mr. Paul Danylyshyn of Ontario 
acknowledged ——

The Bureau received a letter dated 6/2/70, from 
an individual identifying himself as Paul Danylyshyn of 
Ontario, Canada. Enclosed with this letter is a copy of 
two long distance telephone bills and a copy of a letter 
dated June 17, 1969, from the District Attorney General, 
Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, to Mr. Wallace V.\Dubi 
Attorney at Law, Port Arthur, Ontario, who apparently in 
June of 1969, represented Danylyshyn.

DATE: June 9, 1970 /Mr. DeLoach/

-Mr. DeLoach 
- Mr. Rosen 
-Mr. Malley 
-Mr. McGowan 
-Mr. Price 
- Mr. Bishop

the murder of

ENCLOSURE
CONTINUED - OVER

Danylyshyn claims to have been helpful in the 
identification and apprehension of the ’’wanted killer(s)” of 
the late Martin Luther King, Jr., through the medium of 
extra-sensory perception” (ESP). He voices his disapproval 

of our Memphis office and states he spoke with ’’Agent Sullivan” 
and SAC Robert Jensen regarding the kilJJjig of/King andr" - / 
furnished the enclosed telephone bills 
with our Memphis office. Danylyshyn generally Complains hehas 
received no monetary reward for the information furnished by him 
and that our Memphis office has taken all the credit ^or* t^ 
solution of this case.

t JUN 11 1970 
Records of the Memphis office disclose Danylyshyn 

made several calls to that office and offered various-Type— ——* 
suggestions based on his extra-sensory perception, none of 
which was considered worthy of any investigation. He was 
mainly concerned with the reward that had been offered and was 
told by SAC Jensen that the FBI had nothing to do with the 
reward offered. He appeared somewhat upset over the possibility 
that people might consider him a ’’kook” or a ”nut” because of 
his stories of ESP powers and other psychic knowledge. Intone 
of his telephone calls he said that perhaps he would get in 
touch with one of the national magazines or possibly the
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at

Apt. U, 38 S iberland St.
Thunder Bay, North 
Ontario, Canada, 
June 2nd, 1970•

MiSfol8on^
Mn JY/^ters__

Mr 'ahr...

John Edgar Hoover, Esq.
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
9th Pennsylvania Avenue, 
Washington, D. C., 20535^ 
U. S. A.

Dear Mr. Hoover:
M.- /-

It is with disappointment that I -write you this letter.

Mr J 
! Mr.
Mr.
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr.

Caster_____  
Callahan...__  
Conrad_

KeIt ■ A Z 
^a^e"^P^~— 
^osen?^u._ 
Sullivan___  
Tavel
S^vars....

Tele. Room_  
Miss Holmes. 
Miss Gandy_

My disappointment is against your great law enforcement agency, 
you capably head, the "Federal Bureau of Investigation."

Rather, my disappointment is against one of your offices of the 
eral Bureau of Investigation," namely, of Memphis, Tennessee.

In my talented ways, I wanted to be helpful in apprehending the 
ted killer(s) of the late Doctor Rev. Martin Luther King, Jr.

Monetary gains were in mind as well.

that

"Fed-

wan-

Please note enclosures. Helpful I have been, in my ways, through th 
medium of "Extra-Sensory Perception." *w$

Your office at Memphis has not given me any mention for my help MM^

Information spoken over the first two telephone calls; first conver
sation with agent Sullivan; second conversation with agent-intcharge Robert Jen- _ 

alsoS^onard (accomplice jsen. Topic of conversations: Name of killer(s) — Ray, 
equally responsible). This Leonard is a redhead (Do you want his description?)

of Toronto, Ontario
11 If looking for Ray, in Canada, try first to

Canada.”

Other information was spoken 
name of a Russian or Chinese spy in your

about, as well

lool

uch

for him in the

as the supposed
count ly — Norman xreen, or Greene.

The information in regard 
was given to your office prior to the 
Britain (please note dates).

to the late Dr.
apprehension of

Martin Luther King, Jr., 
James Earl Ray, in Great

I DID receive a raw deal, 
telephone calls. I did not hear from 
a few times.

I would 
them in

say. I 
any way.

did ask them to pay for my 
Why? I have also written

What is their purpose in ignoring me; who is this Leonard; why
not 
now

brought to trial? (he is an accessoiy to a murder); it's been over two 
that he is known to your Bureau. What's the delay? Who is he?? ,

was he 
years

10 JUN '^ 1970
Al

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




